
S. 
No 

2 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

The following competitions/events are being conducted in the college in connection 

with the celebration of 77th National Independence Day on the dates and time shown 

against each. 

GANDHI MEMORIAL COLLEGE 

Phone: 0194-2471726/94 1902 1926 
Website: www.gandhicollegesrinagar.in 

Sub: 77th Independence Day Celebration from 1s August to 15th August 2024. 

Quiz 

Shamaswari, Fateh Kadal Srinagar, Kashmir-190002 (J&K) 

Name of the 

event/Competition 
Essay writing 

Painting 
National Anthem Singing 

(NAAC ACCREDITED) 

Swachhata Abhiyan 
Ek Ped Maa Ke Naam 

No: GMC/2024/ 

Copy to the: 

Dated:ilos024 

Notice 

Schedule 
date 

03/08/2024 

05/08/2024 

07/08/2024 

08/08/2024 

FAX: 0194-2471726 
email principalgmc1@gmail.com 

12/08/2024 

12/08/2024 

Time 

2.00-4.00 pm 

2.00-4.00 pm 

2.00-4.00 pm 

2.00-4.00 pm 

2.00-4.00 pm 

2.00-4.00 pm 

1. All concerned coordinators for information and n/. 

All the interested students can register their names with the coordinators of the events for 

participation. The winners of each event from S.No 01 to 04 shall be nominated for 
participation in the Inter College Events to be held by the District Lead College. The 

position holders of the Inter College Events from S.No 01 to 04 shall be felicitated by the 
District administration on 15th of August event at the District Headquarters. 

2. WC website for uploading in the college website. 

Coordinator incharge 

1. Prof. Zubair ud Din 
2. Prof. Shams ul Irfan 

share the same in their respective student groups. 
4. Record file. 

1. Prof. Aabida Ji 
2. Prof. Sakina Akhter 

1. Prof. Neelam ji 
2. Prof. Fatima Akhter 

3. I/C Whatsapp groups for sharing in faculty group who shall subsequently 
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