## GANDHI MEMORIAL COLLEGE

## (NAAC ACCREDITED)

Shamaswari, Fateh Kadal Srinagar, Kashmir-190002 (J&K)

Phone: 0194-2471726/9419021926

FAX: 0194-2471726

Website: www.gandhicollegesrinagar.in

email principalgmc1@gmail.com

Sub: 77th Independence Day Celebration from 1st August to 15th August 2024.

## Notice

The following competitions/events are being conducted in the college in connection with the celebration of 77<sup>th</sup> National Independence Day on the dates and time shown against each.

S. No	Name of the event/Competition	Schedule date	Time	Coordinator incharge
1.	Essay writing	03/08/2024	2.00-4.00 pm	1. Prof. Zubair ud Din 2. Prof. Shams ul Irfan
2.	Quiz	05/08/2024	2.00-4.00 pm	
3.	Painting	07/08/2024	2.00-4.00 pm	1. Prof. Aabida Ji 2. Prof. Sakina Akhter
4.	National Anthem Singing	08/08/2024	2.00-4.00 pm	
5.	Swachhata Abhiyan	12/08/2024	2.00-4.00 pm	1. Prof. Neelam ji 2. Prof. Fatima Akhter
6.	Ek Ped Maa Ke Naam	12/08/2024	2.00-4.00 pm	

All the interested students can register their names with the coordinators of the events for participation. The winners of each event from S.No 01 to 04 shall be nominated for participation in the Inter College Events to be held by the District Lead College. The position holders of the Inter College Events from S.No 01 to 04 shall be felicitated by the District administration on 15th of August event at the District Headquarters.

Copy to the :

1. All concerned coordinators for information and n/a.

2. I/C website for uploading in the college website.

3. I/C Whatsapp groups for sharing in faculty group who shall subsequently share the same in their respective student groups.

4. Record file.

MC/2024/